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TECHNICAL QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS  
SOLICITATION N66001-04-R-0004 

MARKER ASSEMBLIES AND 
ACOUSTIC TRANSPONDER BOTTLES 

PART 2 
5 Q a. Amendment 0002 states CLIN 0001 delivery is 120 DARO. 

Is the contractor expected to build and deliver all 2720 
Tethered Markers in that period? 

b. IF not what is the max and /or min Quantity to be 
expected in each order? This will have an impact on 
prices. 

c. Please clarify if First article is 20 units and is 
expected to take 180 DARO to complete. 

d. Does that imply that delivery of CLIN 
0001,0002,0003,etc is 180DARO plus 120DARO after 
successful completion of FAT? A total period of 300DARO? 
 

 A a. No. 
b. Maximum purchase will be the initial $300K, which is 
planned for the first order. Subsequent buys will not be 
for $300K.  They will be much lower numbers for re-supply 
of units lost, broken, or consumed in operations. 
The minimum quantities could be as low as 20 or so, 
depending upon price and available funds. 

c. Yes. First article is 20 units.  Yes.  The 20 units 
are expected to take 180 DARO to complete. 

d. Yes. 
 
6 Q a. Reference Amend 0003 to subject solicitation: 

Para. B (1)(a)  Format:  This para. states that "each 
volume must be separately bound"  Is an electronic copy 
or hard copy of proposal required? 
 
b. Same section, (1)(b) -  "double space"   with only 3 
pages of Narrative allowed to describe all the technical 
information requested in Volume 3, is "single spacing" 
allowed? 
 
c. Is a cover sheet for each of the 3 volumes of the 
proposal permissible? 
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 A a. A hard copy of the proposal is not necessary.  All 
offerors only need to submit an electronic proposal in 
accordance with the guideline under the Solicitation, 
Section L, Paragraph L-349.  The electronic proposal will 
consists of three separate files as stating on Amendment 
#0003, paragraph L-1000-Submission of Proposal, e.g. 
first file titled as “Volume I – Contractual, second file 
titled as “Volume II – Price/Cost Information” and etc. 
 
b. Yes. Single spacing is allowed. 
 
c. Yes.  

 
7 Q In a final check of all the testing requirements on the 

subject solicitation that offerers are responsible for 
the following has come to our attention: 
 
REF: DWG 0207247, Transponder Electronics Checkout  
Pg 3, para 15:  Performance of this test requires a MK7 
Shipset #0207063 (Dwg not provided). 
 
The SOW states there is "no GFE to be provided. "Will the 
Gov't rescind its "no GFE clause" and provide this test 
set in order that offerers can perform this critical 
test? 

 A The Government will perform the final check with the MK7 
Shipset upon delivery of the units. 

 
8 Q Ref Drawings for subject solicitation:  Dwg #020636-

1,2,etc CCA Processor (Target) is missing from Dwg 
Package (CD).  Could you please e-mail a copy ASAP. 

 A This drawing was eliminated by the changes to the drawing 
package released 11-12-03. Drawing number 0202626 which 
used to call out 0202636 (deleted) now calls out 0202548. 
 

 


